


















Guam Community College BOT Monthly Financial Report -- CONSOLIDATED
All Current Operating Funds

Expenditures, Encumbrances, and Revenues 
Fiscal Year 2014

As of February 28, 2014

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal 

Revenues General  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total
Billed 7,357,106$                          7,046,578$               227,958$             3,576,945$          18,208,587$         

Received 5,049,748$                          7,046,578$               222,717$             3,576,945$          15,895,988$         
FY 2014 Revenue Budget 17,618,361$                        12,146,273$             2,157,289$          8,913,910$          40,835,832$         
Percent Received 29% 58% 10% 40% 39%

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal FY 2014 Percent

Expenditures & Encumbrances General  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total Budget Expended
Personnel Services 
    Full-time Salaries 4,410,147$                          444,095$                  24,787$               218,764$             5,097,792$           12,036,290$              42%
    Part-time Salaries 0 413,628 0 94,002 507,630 1,459,088 35%
    Benefits 1,467,976 193,412 9,919 90,885 1,762,193 4,810,371 37%
        Total Personnel 5,878,123 1,051,135 34,706 403,651 7,367,615 18,305,750 40%
Travel 0 92,478 1,275 36,602 130,355 520,804 25%
Contractual Services 152,270 4,747,111 1,630,736 203,509 6,733,625 8,671,754 78%
Supplies & Materials 7,337 169,778 90,237 122,124 389,477 1,075,199 36%
Equipment (under $250) 10,949 622,969 165,271 160,029 959,218 1,679,874 57%
Utilities 918,219 -5,887 0 0 912,332 1,430,632 64%
Miscellaneous 326,195 234,437 9,425 3,323,673 3,893,730 4,855,585 80%
Capital Outlay 0 140,515 0 115,847 256,362 470,048 55%
Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Transfer to Foundation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
Administrative Cost Recoveries 0 4,800 1,179 0 5,979 815,129 1%
Funds Pending Allocation 0 0 0 0 0 3,635,857 0%
     TOTAL 7,293,094$                          7,057,336$               1,932,830$          4,365,435$          20,648,694$         41,460,632$              50%

 
Reviewed by:

Carmen K. Santos, CPA
VP of Finance and Administration NOTE:  Encumbrances as of February 28, 2014
Date: GovGuam Appr & General 556,883$                  

            NAF 4,068,476$               
Federal Grants 289,017$                  

Other Grants 1,484,183$               
6,398,560$               



Guam Community College Financial Report
All Current Operating Funds

Revenues and Expenditures (Un-Audited)
Fiscal Year 2014

As of February 28, 2014

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal 
Revenues Gen  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total
Billed $7,357,106 $7,046,578 $227,958 $3,576,945 $18,208,587
Received 5,049,748 7,046,578 222,717 3,576,945 15,895,988
FY 2014 Revenue Budget $17,618,361 $12,146,273 $2,157,289 $8,913,910 $40,835,833
Percent Received 29% 58% 10% 40% 39%

Expenditures/ 
Encumbrances

GovGuam Appropriations 
General  Fund/MDF All Other      (NAF) Local Grants Federal Grants Total

Personnel Services $5,878,123 $1,051,135 $34,706 $403,651 $7,367,615
Travel $0 $92,478 $1,275 $36,602 130,355
Contractual Services $152,270 $4,747,111 * $1,630,736 $203,509 6,733,625
Supplies & Materials $7,337 $169,778 $90,237 $122,124 389,477
Equipment (under $250) $10,949 $622,969 $165,271 $160,029 959,218
Utilities $918,219 -$5,887 $0 $0 912,332
Miscellaneous $326,195 $234,437 $9,425 $3,323,673 3,893,730
Capital Outlay $0 $140,515 $0 $115,847 256,362
Administrative Cost Recoveries $0 $4,800 $1,179 $0 5,979
Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 0
Funds Pending Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 0

     TOTAL $7,293,094 $7,057,336 $1,932,830 $4,365,435 $20,648,694
Total Encumbrances 556,883                                       4,068,476                 1,484,183          289,017               6,398,560               
Total Expenditures $6,736,211 $2,988,860 $448,647 $4,076,417 $14,250,135
Percent Expended/Encumbered 41% 58% 90% 49% 51%

Operating Income (loss) ($2,243,346) ($10,758) ($1,710,113) ($788,490) ($4,752,707)
 

*Includes CIP funding for Bldg 200 Renovation and A&E Wellness Center & Maintenance Building

GovGuam
Appropriations Billed Received Budget
  General Fund $5,942,441 $4,397,407 $14,261,859
  TAF-Lodging Management 24,154 $24,154 24,154
  LPN/Vocational Guidance 326,071 $241,292 782,570
  ManPower Development 737,585 $165,783 1,770,203
  TAF Supplemental 217,600                                       $121,856 522,241             
  Competitive Wage Acts 9,255                                           $9,255 157,334             
  Capital Improvements Fund 100,000                                       $90,000 100,000             

$7,357,106 $5,049,748 $17,618,361
 


